

Control Number: 49779



Item Number: 1314

Addendum StartPage: 0



RECEIVED

2020 JAN 15 AM 9: 82

ELECTRICITY BROKER REGISTRATION FORM

FILING CLERK

PROJECT NO. 49779

1. Check the most app	propriate box to describe this sub	nission	:
□ This is a new brol	ker registration		
□ This supplies info	ormation for a pending broker regist	ration	
This amends an ex	xisting, completed broker registration	on	
	tion of the amendment: nd type of organization. New inform	ation als	so added.
2. Authorized Repress	entative or Attorney to contact ab	out this	s application:
Name Agustin Martinez Jr			TitleOwner
Business Address ₂₁₃	W. Southmore Ave Suite 314		
CityPasadena	StateTexas	Zip ₇₇₅₀₂	
Telephone Number 28	31-814-3443		
Email Address agustin	wrek.lessins@gmail.com	D-	
3. Registering Entity:	List the registering entity's legal na	ime, bus	siness address, and telephone number.
NameWREK-LESS IN	SURANCE AGENCY LLC		
Business address 213	W. Southmore Ave Suite 314		
CityPasadena	StateTexas	Zip7	7502
Telephone Number 28	31-814-3443		
4. Type of organizatio	on of registering entity:		
 Sole proprietor Corporation Limited Liability Co Limited Partnership 			

	5	the registering entity and type of customers served.
Description of Service Electricity	es:	
Types of Customers:	Check all that apply	
ResidentialCommercial	Industrial Municipalities	□ Other
listed in #3 above, un		oing-business-as (d/b/a) names, other than the legal name intends to operate. Any name in which a corporation ary of State.
1 st		2 nd
3rd	4 th	5 th
name, title, address, e Customer Service	mail address, and telephone nu Telephone Number	dedicated customer service department, then provide the imber of the customer service contact person. Email Address aquetiowrek lessins@amail.com
Department Name Agustin Martine	281-814-3443	agustinwrek.lessins@gmail.com Title Owner
Agustin Martin	22 01	
Business address 213	W. Southmore Ave Suite 314	
Business address ₂₁₃ City _{Pasadena}		
CityPasadena	3 W. Southmore Ave Suite 314 State _{Texas}	
City _{Pasadena} Telephone Number ₂	3 W. Southmore Ave Suite 314 State _{Texas} 281-814-3443	
City _{Pasadena} Telephone Number ₂ Email Address _{agust}	3 W. Southmore Ave Suite 314 State _{Texas} 281-814-3443 inwrek.lessins@gmail.com ct person. List the name, phys	
City _{Pasadena} Telephone Number Email Address _{agust} 9. Regulatory contac	3 W. Southmore Ave Suite 314 State _{Texas} 281-814-3443 inwrek.lessins@gmail.com et person. List the name, physict person.	Zip ₇₇₅₀₂
City _{Pasadena} Telephone Number 2 Email Address _{agust} 9. Regulatory conta for a regulatory conta Name _{Agustin} Martine	3 W. Southmore Ave Suite 314 State _{Texas} 281-814-3443 inwrek.lessins@gmail.com et person. List the name, physict person.	Zip ₇₇₅₀₂ sical business address, telephone number, and email address TitleOwner
City _{Pasadena} Telephone Number 2 Email Address _{agust} 9. Regulatory conta for a regulatory conta Name _{Agustin Martine}	3 W. Southmore Ave Suite 314 State _{Texas} 281-814-3443 inwrek.lessins@gmail.com ct person. List the name, physict person. ez Jr	Zip ₇₇₅₀₂ sical business address, telephone number, and email address TitleOwner
City _{Pasadena} Telephone Number 2 Email Address _{agust} 9. Regulatory contact for a regulatory contact Name _{Agustin} Martine Business address ₂₁₃	3 W. Southmore Ave Suite 314 State _{Texas} 281-814-3443 inwrek.lessins@gmail.com ct person. List the name. physict person. ez Jr 3 W. Southmore Ave Suite 314 State _{Texas}	Zip ₇₇₅₀₂ sical business address, telephone number, and email address TitleOwner

10. Secretary of State Record. Entities who must register with the Secretary of State must provide a copy of the certificate of status issued by the Texas Secretary of State certifying that the registering entity is authorized to transact business in Texas.

Copy of Secretary of State certificate of status is attached.

Broker Registration Form Last Updated August 8, 2019

AFFIDAVIT

My name is Agust in Martinez Jr. I am the Owner of the Applicant.

I swear or affirm that I have personal knowledge of the facts stated in the attached registration, that I am competent to testify to them, and that I have the authority to submit this application form on behalf of the registering entity. I further swear or affirm that all statements made in the Registration Form are true, correct and complete and that any substantial changes in such information will be provided to the Public Utility Commission of Texas in a timely manner. I swear or affirm that the registering entity understands and will comply with all requirements of the applicable law and rules, including customer protection provisions, disclosure requirements, and marketing guidelines for retail electric service.

Signature of Registering Entity's Owner, Partner, or Officer Agustin Martinez Jr Printed Name WREK-LESS INSURANCE AGENCY LLC Name of Registering Entity Sworn and subscribed before me this 11 day of January Month Year Notary Public in and For the State of ++---15 My commission expires on 2021 \boldsymbol{o} 2 SANDRA GARZA NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF TEXAS D#12893626-8 COMM. EXP. 02-06-2021